The following changes are made from previous specifications and terms & conditions. All the Equipments published in this tender should be USFDA/CE/ISO/BIS approved.

Name of item:- High Frequency C-Arm

- 1) Sl. no.1 (ii) Output power of minimum 2.5 KW or more.
- 2) SL no.1 (iii) Fluroscopy KV range: 40-80 KV.
- 3) Sl no.1 (vi) mAs range in radiography mode: 80 mAs or more.
- 4) Sl no.1 (iv) Fluoroscopy mA (Normal):- 0.2 7 mA or more.
- 5) Sl. no. 1 (v) "Pulse Fluoroscopy mA.......2-8 pps". This specifications was removed.
- 6) Sl no. 1 (vii) "Machine should allow capture.....snap shot". This specifications was removed.
- 7) Sl no.1 (viii) "snap shot mA-0.2-10mA". This specifications was removed.
- 8) Sl no. 2 (i) Focal spot size of 0.6 mm/1.0 mm.
- 9) Sl no.3 (iv) Wig/Wag Movement -+/-100 degree or more.
- 10)Sl no.8 (iii) "Should have suitable built in voltage stabilizer" This specifications was removed.
- 11)Sl no.8 (iv) "Built in UPS of 600 VA or more "This specifications was removed.

Item name:- ICU Ventilator

- 1) Sl no 4. (g). Non-invasive Ventilator in lieu of non invasive ventilator in all modes.
- 2) Sl no.5. (h) "Pressure support slope: upto 150 cm H₂O/sec" This specifications was removed.
- 3) Sl no.2. Screen should be minimum of 10" inch or more.
- 4) Sl no.7. Should have built in ultrasonic nebulizer.

Item name:- Transport Ventilator

- 1) Sl no.4 "Upgradable to ETCO2" This specifications was removed.
- 2) Sl no.5 (H) FiO2: 20% to 100% in lieu of 40% to 100%.

Item name: ICU Bed

- 1) Sl no. (ii) Bed should be 3 or more sections in lieu of 5 sections.
- 2) The castor should be medical grade Castor

Item name:- High End Ultrasound system

- 1) Sl. no.2. "The system should be upgradable to fusion imaging". This specifications was removed.
- 2) Sl no. 5. "More than 150000 transmission channels in lieu of 300000.

Item name:- Anesthesia Machine

- 1) Sl no. One cylinder for oxygen and one for Nitrous oxide in lieu of two cylinder for oxygen and one for Nitrous Oxide.
- 2) Sl no. LED/TFT display 8" inch or more.
- 3) Tidal volume range from 20 ml to 1500 ml in lieu of 20 ml to 2500 ml.

Average annual turns over was 1 (one) crore in lieu of 2 (two) crore.